

10 Ct. Cases 1298/2024
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. ARVINDER SINGH AND
ANR. (Tilak Nagar)

26.05.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused absent, who was called on notice u/s 223(1)
proviso (1) BNSS 2023.

AR for the complainant submits that present matter has already been settled before PLA on 14.01.2025 for a sum of Rs. 3,60,000/-, out of which Rs. 2,40,000/- has already been paid by the accused persons and accused persons are defaulted in making payment.

Be awaited.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,

At 2.00PM.

Present: As above.

Opportunity of being heard was given to the accused but despite service of notice u/s 223(1) proviso (1) BNSS 2023 accused persons failed to appear in the court despite repeated calls since morning.

Accordingly, opportunity of the accused persons of being heard stands closed.

I have heard the submissions made by the Id. Counsel for the complainant and perused the record.

Complainant is called upon to lead the pre-summoning evidence for next date of hearing.

Put up on **02.09.2026** for pre-summoning evidence.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
26.05.2026 (sy)